
CA 6 May Analysis

2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

486

14482

28019

31636

14830

496

15533

28863

35958

12838

661

17986

28260

32510

18399

1143

30773

36914

46361

28081

842

23343

29623

48475

10608

GAT Constitutional Area 6  Leader: NARENDRA BHANDARI

July 2018 to May 2019 (11 months) Results

CA 6

May (Only Results)

May-16 May-17 May-18 May-19

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

40

1379

2726

5889

-1366

27

845

1324

4189

-1425

96

2898

5286

6916

1922

57

1309

4986

5258

1510

CA 6

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2015-2016

4th Qtr

2016-2017

4th Qtr

2017-2018

4th Qtr

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

170

4878

6951

20672

-7055

159

4450

21837

19236

8832

293

8825

44815

34720

21533

CA 6

MD ANALYSIS



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

322

India

Kingdom Of Bhutan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

56

1811

2823

3269

1814

61

1774

2979

3658

1487

81

2201

2642

4645

651

174

4345

3516

3977

4429

102

2743

3629

6475

274

315

Rep Of Bangladesh

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

33

1038

1294

1683

1047

51

1334

2076

2011

1694

55

1298

1657

1848

1624

104

2973

2108

2565

3470

108

2628

1548

3267

1321

325

Nepal

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

56

1435

1767

1515

1816

122

3487

3428

1931

5164

177

4455

3105

2224

5449

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Swadesh Ranjan Saha

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

145
4284
5884
6467
4677

234
6595
8483
7600
8345

313
7954
7404
8717
7724

278
7318
5624
6542
7899

210
5371
5177
9742
1595

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



May (Only) Results

May-16 May-17 May-18 May-19

322

India

Kingdom Of Bhutan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

86

229

620

-274

2

54

78

508

-302

16

402

473

488

414

7

171

592

398

413

315

Rep Of Bangladesh

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

15

448

906

587

795

2

73

136

371

15

2

381

758

910

441

0

12

36

270

-219

325

Nepal

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

74

211

186

104

4

97

145

253

-2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Swadesh Ranjan Saha

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

21
608
1346
1393
625

8
224
359
1132
-289

18
783
1231
1398
855

7
183
628
668
194

MD GMT Area CA 6



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2015-2016

4th Qtr

2016-2017

4th Qtr

2017-2018

4th Qtr

322

India

Kingdom Of Bhutan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

20

530

933

2103

-443

21

570

2511

2079

1194

37

1055

5573

2791

4025

315

Rep Of Bangladesh

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

35

888

1111

1092

963

33

725

541

1817

-221

17

739

1452

2182

277

325

Nepal

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

41

1030

529

952

647

28

745

1501

1354

993

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Swadesh Ranjan Saha

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

96
2448
2573
4147
1167

82
2040
4553
5250
1966

54
1794
7025
4973
4302

MD GMT Area CA 6



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

321

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

65

2113

3823

5194

1853

51

1794

2907

5625

242

62

1869

3623

4820

1619

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

305

Pakistan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

37

861

1003

838

1124

16

703

674

2884

-1227

12

324

1079

899

638

102

2480

1292

920

3015

19

624

966

2171

-164

325

Nepal

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

168

4229

3072

3683

3884

115

3185

2265

3849

1800

Total

Khagendra Sitaula

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

102
2974
4826
6032
2977

67
2497
3581
8509
-985

74
2193
4702
5719
2257

270
6709
4364
4603
6899

134
3809
3231
6020
1636

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



May (Only) Results

May-16 May-17 May-18 May-19

321

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

79

367

1180

-623

1

65

216

417

-46

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

305

Pakistan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

311

116

698

-169

3

73

72

101

54

12

443

83

169

369

1

30

18

224

-166

325

Nepal

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

26

597

271

388

511

7

163

253

391

63

Total

Khagendra Sitaula

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5
390
483
1878
-792

4
138
288
518
8

38
1040
354
557
880

8
193
271
615
-103

MD GMT Area CA 6



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2015-2016

4th Qtr

2016-2017

4th Qtr

2017-2018

4th Qtr

321

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

12

387

850

2970

-1428

12

455

2690

2366

1104

0

0

0

0

0

305

Pakistan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

343

191

1225

-540

4

106

538

674

3

15

585

1616

847

1412

325

Nepal

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

63

1579

1932

2748

891

Total

Khagendra Sitaula

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

15
730
1041
4195
-1968

16
561
3228
3040
1107

78
2164
3548
3595
2303

MD GMT Area CA 6



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

316

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

48

1305

3243

3894

927

32

992

2888

4369

-236

37

1066

2070

1594

1832

46

1059

1029

2658

-324

31

939

978

2280

-153

324

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

100

3122

7971

6712

5027

80

2868

8238

8223

3854

75

2401

6808

8467

1861

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

320

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

40

1073

2192

1729

1777

64

1492

1112

2412

392

58

1514

1302

2041

1007

Total

Venkata S Raju Dantuluri

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

148
4427
11214
10606
5954

112
3860
11126
12592
3618

152
4540
11070
11790
5470

110
2551
2141
5070
68

89
2453
2280
4321
854

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



May (Only) Results

May-16 May-17 May-18 May-19

316

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

6

155

169

620

-259

4

98

41

222

-39

4

93

70

322

-147

2

46

205

239

25

324

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4

114

303

1008

-536

3

108

190

1331

-925

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

320

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

3

102

136

151

102

4

88

112

268

-58

4

103

51

330

-168

Total

Venkata S Raju Dantuluri

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

10
269
472
1628
-795

10
308
367
1704
-862

8
181
182
590
-205

6
149
256
569
-143

MD GMT Area CA 6



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2015-2016

4th Qtr

2016-2017

4th Qtr

2017-2018

4th Qtr

316

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

18

453

597

3188

-1940

7

199

2139

944

1500

11

300

1874

1891

323

324

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

19

619

1100

5025

-2690

25

829

4508

5549

124

0

0

0

0

0

320

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

8

253

1862

889

1284

10

249

2161

1802

669

Total

Venkata S Raju Dantuluri

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

37
1072
1697
8213
-4630

40
1281
8509
7382
2908

21
549
4035
3693
992

MD GMT Area CA 6



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

323

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

91

2797

6095

8531

1222

83

2581

5673

7257

1860

122

3299

5084

6284

2948

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3231

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

45

1581

2833

1832

2716

23

568

760

1799

-292

3232

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

43

1297

1174

2345

274

24

663

1730

2188

374

3234

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

45

1104

1375

1968

825

23

777

989

2453

-353

Total

Jayesh Thakkar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

91
2797
6095
8531
1222

83
2581
5673
7257
1860

122
3299
5084
6284
2948

133
3982
5382
6145
3815

70
2008
3479
6440
-271

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



May (Only) Results

May-16 May-17 May-18 May-19

323

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4

112

425

990

-404

5

175

310

835

-282

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3231

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

53

493

301

257

3

71

53

210

-47

3232

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

100

61

389

-221

4

136

414

170

395

3234

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

34

108

260

-96

0

0

294

219

79

Total

Jayesh Thakkar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4
112
425
990
-404

5
175
310
835
-282

6
187
662
950
-60

7
207
761
599
427

MD GMT Area CA 6



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2015-2016

4th Qtr

2016-2017

4th Qtr

2017-2018

4th Qtr

323

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

22

628

1640

4117

-1624

21

568

5547

3564

2851

0

0

0

0

0

3231

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9

273

2264

1581

1021

3232

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

14

497

3355

1852

2099

3234

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

24

605

4047

1796

2979

Total

Jayesh Thakkar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

22
628
1640
4117
-1624

21
568
5547
3564
2851

47
1375
9666
5229
6099

MD GMT Area CA 6



2017-2018 2018-2019

306

Maldives

Rep Of Sri Lanka

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

47

1248

1653

1977

1298

20

646

1004

2648

-540

317

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

31

816

1568

2005

622

53

1528

1558

1751

1555

Total

Vasudev Valawalkar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

78
2064
3221
3982
1920

73
2174
2562
4399
1015

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



May (Only) Results

May-18 May-19

306

Maldives

Rep Of Sri Lanka

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

102

169

193

135

2

69

67

216

-53

317

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

54

120

203

-23

2

51

192

206

53

Total

Vasudev Valawalkar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5
156
289
396
112

4
120
259
422
0

MD GMT Area CA 6



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018

4th Qtr

306

Maldives

Rep Of Sri Lanka

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

17

487

1172

1260

585

317

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

6

238

1761

1629

433

Total

Vasudev Valawalkar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

23
725
2933
2889
1018

MD GMT Area CA 6



2017-2018 2018-2019

318

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

52

1528

2057

2505

1434

33

1035

1890

2848

396

324

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

121

3272

9772

9629

5049

112

3351

7607

7042

4881

Total

N S Sankar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

173
4800
11829
12134
6483

145
4386
9497
9890
5277

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



May (Only) Results

May-18 May-19

318

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

7

178

366

328

238

1

27

121

236

-84

324

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

8

206

1734

1790

242

7

201

2107

1286

1082

Total

N S Sankar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

15
384
2100
2118
480

8
228
2228
1522
998

MD GMT Area CA 6



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018

4th Qtr

318

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

16

447

2440

1602

1386

324

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

30

917

8049

7108

2706

Total

N S Sankar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

46
1364
10489
8710
4092

MD GMT Area CA 6



2017-2018 2018-2019

321

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

62

1752

2706

4734

475

64

1878

2152

4990

195

3233

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

39

1597

1647

3151

522

57

1264

1245

2673

307

Total

Anil Tulsyan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

101
3349
4353
7885
997

121
3142
3397
7663
502

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



May (Only) Results

May-18 May-19

321

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

83

295

627

-168

6

142

347

563

93

3233

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

84

173

280

28

11

87

236

300

44

Total

Anil Tulsyan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

6
167
468
907
-140

17
229
583
863
137

MD GMT Area CA 6



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018

4th Qtr

321

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

13

374

4364

3673

1316

3233

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

11

480

2755

1958

1411

Total

Anil Tulsyan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

24
854
7119
5631
2727

MD GMT Area CA 6




